City of Fort Worth

Legislation Text

File #: 23-0182, Version: 1

A Resolution Providing that the City of Fort Worth ("City") Elects to be Eligible to Participate in Tax Abatement as Authorized by Chapter 312 of the Texas Tax Code and Adopting an Amendment to the Neighborhood Empowerment Zone Program Basic Incentives and Tax Abatement Policy and Establishing a Neighborhood Empowerment Zone Tax Abatement Policy Governing Subsequent Tax Abatement Agreements for Properties Located in a Neighborhood Empowerment Zone